Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25IK74 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168512858 Seite 1 von 9
Page 1 of 9

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI Matrice 4 Obstacle Sensing Module
Type Designation LR-01
Trademark DJI
FCC SS3-LR012502
Testing Voltage 22.14V  DC via the Type-C port from the DJI Aircraft
(DJI Matrice 4D)
Extreme Temperature Range -20°C ~ +50 °C
Technical Specification of 60GHz Radar
Frequency band(s) of operation: 60 - 64 GHz
(Radar devices deployed on unmanned aircraft may operate
within the frequency band 60-64 GHz. Operation shall be limited
to a maximum of 121.92 meters (400 feet) above ground level.)
Operating frequency: 60- 63.9 GHz
Type of Modulation: FMCW
Antenna Gain: 5 dBi Max (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25IK74 002 Seite 7 von 9
Page 7 of 9
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR Title 47 FCC Part 2.1091
Limit : Table 1 of CFR Title 47 FCC Part 1.1310
Kind of test site : Shielded room
This device is mobile device, and the applicant declares that the minimum separation distance is greater
than 20cm. Therefore MPE measurement or computational modelling should be used to determine
compliance.
This device is mobile device, and the applicant declares that the minimum separation distance is greater
than 20cm. Therefore MPE measurement or computational modelling should be used to determine
compliance.
MPE Calculation is based on the conducted power, and considering maximum power and Antenna gain.
The following formula is used to MPE evaluation.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25IK74 002 Seite 8 von 9
Page 8 of 9
3.1.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance Requirement for FCC
Table 2: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC
Operating Mode
Max. EIRP incl.
tune-up
(dBm)
Distance (cm) MPE
(mW/cm2)
Limit
(mW/cm2) Verdict
60GHz Radar 10 20 0.002 1.0 Pass
 Conclusion
Therefore the maximum calculations result of above are meet the requirement of Radio Frequency
Exposure (MPE) limit.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25IK74 002 Seite 9 von 9
Page 9 of 9
4. List of Tables
Table 1: Rating of EUT .................................................................................................................................6
Table 3: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, Stand-alone mode ........................................8
5. List of Tables
Table 1: Rating of EUT .................................................................................................................................6
Table 3: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, Stand-alone mode ........................................8